RESOLUTIONS & ORDINANCES REFERRED TO STANDING COMMITTEES File No. 14-4

Referrals Received from the County Board Chairperson for the County Board Meeting on June 26, 2014	
14-458	A resolution by Supervisor Haas, expressing opposition to the proposed \$11.8 million budget reduction in funding to the Wisconsin Circuit Court System over the next two-year period. (Intergovernmental Relations)
14-497	A resolution by the County Executive, approving an Intergovernmental Agreement between Milwaukee County and the City of Milwaukee for use of the Municipal Courtroom in the Criminal Justice Facility for a 25- year period from August 12, 2014, to August 13, 2039. (Judiciary, Safety, and General Services)
14-506 ORD	From the Director, Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture, requesting authorization to amend Section 15.17(2)(aa)(1) of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances to allow for an increase in the Department's Imprest Fund of \$3,845, from \$56,155 to \$60,000, for the summer season (May to October) and to authorize the Department of Administrative Services to process an appropriation transfer to increase expenditure authority. (Finance, Personnel, and Audit)
14-521	A resolution by Supervisors Romo West, Broderick, Johnson, Jr., and Rainey, providing for an advisory referendum on the November 4, 2014, election ballot on whether Milwaukee County voters support the State Legislature accepting monies from the Federal government to expand BadgerCare. (Judiciary, Safety, and General Services)
14-522	A resolution by Supervisors Rainey, Dimitrijevic, Broderick, and Johnson, Jr., providing for an advisory referendum on the November 4, 2014, election ballot on whether Milwaukee County voters support increasing the State minimum wage to \$10.10 per hour. (Judiciary, Safety, and General Services)
14-529	A resolution by Supervisor Johnson, Jr., providing for an advisory referendum on the November 4, 2014, election ballot on whether Milwaukee County voters support the State amending the Wisconsin Statutes to allow Milwaukee County to transition its management and administrative functions from an elected County Executive to a professional County Administrator. (Judiciary, Safety, and General Services)

14-541 A resolution by Supervisor Broderick, opposing the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources' timber sale of Parnell Woods located in Kettle Moraine Park in the Town of Mitchell, Sheboygan County, Wisconsin.

(Parks, Energy, and Environment)

RESOLUTIONS & ORDINANCES

For Referral BY the County Board to Standing Committees on June 26, 2014

NONE